BOARD POLICY 630 Fee Schedule

-	^	1	~	_	^	1	-
	u	_	,	-2	u	_	

			2022-2023		
UNDERGRADUATE	FALL/SPRING		Per Hour	15 Hrs.	
General Registration			231.66	3,474.90	
Athletic			20.00	300.00	
Student Center			4.25	63.75	
Facilities Fee			23.75	356.25	
HPER/Rec			9.12	136.80	
Fine/Performing Arts			4.00	60.00	
Cooperative Educatio	n		0.50	7.50	
Technology			18.00	270.00	
Library			3.00	45.00	
Student Success			1.50	22.50	
SAB			1.59	23.85	
Activity Fee	Sem			15.50	
Publicaton	Sem			6.00	
Radio Station	Sem			5.00	
Access and Security	Sem			27.00	
Health Service	Sem			75.00	
Total Per Hour and Pe	er Sem		317.37	4,889.05	
Out-of-State (Note 1)			231.66	3,474.90	
Out-of-State Total			549.03	8,363.95	

2022-2023

ONLINE UG FALL/SPRING	Per Hour	15 Hrs.
Online Registration	231.66	3,474.90
Online Fee	110.71	1,660.65
Access and Security Sem		27.00
Health Service Sem		75.00
Total Per Hour and Per Sem	342.37	5,237.55

2022-2023

UNDERGRADUATE FULLY ONLINE PROGRAMS	Per Hour	12 Hrs.
Undergraduate Fully Online Program Registration	285.00	3,420.00

BOARD POLICY 630 Fee Schedule

	2023		
UNDERGRADUATE SUMMER	Per Hour	15 Hrs.	
Per Hour Fees			
General Registration	231.66	3,474.90	
Athletic	20.00	300.00	
Student Ctr/Recreation	4.25	63.75	
Facilities Fee	23.75	356.25	
HPER	9.12	136.80	
Fine/Performing Arts	4.00	60.00	
Cooperative Education	0.50	7.50	
Technology	18.00	270.00	
Library	3.00	45.00	
Student Success	1.50	22.50	
SAB (Student Activity Board)	1.59	23.85	
Total Per Hour	317.37	4,760.55	

		Full Term			
Per Semester/Term Fees	May	& 10-Week	Summer 1	Summer 2	
Access & Security (Note 2)	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	
Health Services (Note 3)	37.50	75.00	37.50	37.50	
Student Activity	3.50	3.50	3.50	3.50	
				_	
Total Per Semester/Term Fees	56.00	93.50	56.00	56.00	

		20	23	
ONLINE UG SUMMER		Per Hour	15 Hrs.	
Per Hour Fees				
Online Registration		231.66	3,474.90	
Online Fee		110.71	1,660.65	
Total Per Hour		342.37	5,135.55	
		Full Term		
Per Semester/Term Fees	May	& 10-Week	Summer 1	Summer 2
Access & Security (Note 2)	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00
Health Services (Note 3)	37.50	75.00	37.50	37.50
Total Per Semester/Term Fees	52.50	90.00	52.50	52.50

UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL ARKANSAS BOARD POLICY 630 Fee Schedule

	2022-2023			
GRADUATE FALL/SE	PRING	Per Hour	12 Hrs.	
		205.45	2 424 00	
General Registration		285.15	3,421.80	
Athletic		20.00	240.00	
Student Center		4.25	51.00	
Facilities Fee		23.75	285.00	
HPER/Rec		9.12	109.44	
Fine/Performing Arts		4.00	48.00	
Technology		18.00	216.00	
Library		3.00	36.00	
Student Success		1.50	18.00	
SAB	_	1.59	19.08	
Activity Fee	Sem		15.50	
Publicaton	Sem		6.00	
Radio Station	Sem		5.00	
Access and Security	Sem		27.00	
Health Service	Sem		75.00	
Total Per Hour and Pe	er Sem	370.36	4,572.82	
Out-of-State (Note 1)		285.15	3,421.80	
Out-of-State Total		655.51	7,994.62	
		2022-2	2023	
ONLINE GRAD FALL	/SPRING	Per Hour	12 Hrs.	
Online Registration		285.15	3,421.80	
Online Fee		110.21	1,322.52	
Access and Security	Sem		27.00	
Health Service	Sem		75.00	
	· ·			
Total Per Hour and Pe	er Sem	395.36	4,846.32	
		2022-2	2023	
GRADUATE FULLY O	ONLINE PROGRAMS	Per Hour	12 Hrs.	
Graduate Fully Online	e Program Registration	325.00	3,900.00	

The eligible Program List can be found at the following link: https://uca.edu/go/dflat

UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL ARKANSAS BOARD POLICY 630 Fee Schedule

2023

		20.	23	
GRADUATE SUMMER		Per Hour	12 Hrs.	
Per Hour Fees				
General Registration		285.15	3,421.80	
Athletic		20.00	240.00	
Student Ctr/Recreation		4.25	51.00	
Facilities Fee		23.75	285.00	
HPER		9.12	109.44	
Fine/Performing Arts		4.00	48.00	
Technology		18.00	216.00	
Library		3.00	36.00	
Student Success		1.50	18.00	
SAB (Student Activity Board)		1.59	19.08	
Total Per Hour		370.36	4,444.32	
		Full Term		
Per Semester/Term Fees	May	& 10-Week	Summer 1	Summer 2
Access & Security (Note 2)	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00
Health Services (Note 3)	37.50	75.00	37.50	37.50
Student Activity	3.50	3.50	3.50	3.50
Total Per Semester/Term Fees	56.00	93.50	56.00	56.00
		20:	23	
ONLINE GRAD SUMMER		Per Hour	12 Hrs.	
Per Hour Fees				
Online Registration		285.15	3,421.80	
Online Fee		110.21	1,322.52	
			_,	
Total Per Hour		395.36	4,744.32	
		Full Term		
Per Semester/Term Fees	May	& 10-Week	Summer 1	Summer 2
Access & Security (Note 2)	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00
Health Services (Note 3)	37.50	75.00	37.50	37.50
Total Per Semester/Term Fees	52.50	90.00	52.50	52.50

BOARD POLICY 630 Fee Schedule

2022-202	3
----------	---

UNDERGRADUATE STUDY ABROAD	Per Hour	15 Hrs.
Undergraduate Study Abroad Registration	260.00	3,900.00
	2022-7	2023
GRADUATE STUDY ABROAD	Per Hour	12 Hrs.
Graduate Study Abroad Registration	300.00	3,600.00
	2022-7	
GEP Fall/Spring	Per Hour	12 Hrs.
GEP Flat Rate		9,800.00
	202	23
GEP Summer	Per Hour	3 Hrs.
GEP Flat Rate		3,025.00

BOARD POLICY 630 Fee Schedule

Explanatory Notes:

Note 1 - Out-of-state fees are waived for:

- Students residing in University housing may qualify for the out-of-state tuition scholarship by admission with the following minimum GPA:
 - i. Entering freshmen must have a minimum 2.5 high school GPA (on a 4.00 scale)
- ii. Undergraduate transfer students must have a minimum 2.0 GPA (on a 4.00 scale) on prior undergraduate coursework
- iii. Graduate students must have a minimum 2.7 undergraduate GPA (on a 4.00 scale), a 3.0 undergraduate GPA in the last 60 credit hours, or a 3.0 graduate GPA on any coursework taken at another institution Students not meeting the above may qualify based upon a successful admissions appeal or admission pursuant to other University requirements.
- Full-time students receiving a full tuition scholarship provided by unrestricted funds of the University (State Statute
- UCA graduates who are dues paying members of the UCA Alumni Association
- Children or grandchildren (age 26 or under) of UCA graduates who are dues paying members of the UCA Alumni Association
- Students who are members or dependents of members of the armed forces stationed in the State of Arkansas pursuant to military orders as stated in State Statute 6-60-205
- Students who are veterans or dependents of veterans where: 1) the veteran was discharged no more than 3 years prior to enrollment, after a period of service of at least 90 days, and 2) the veteran is using VA education benefits under the Montgomery GI Bill (Chapter 30) or the veteran or dependent is using benefits under the Post 9/11 GI Bill (Chapter 33), and 3) the veteran resides in the state in which the institution is located while the student is attending (pursuant to military orders as stated in the Veterans Access, Choice, and Accountability Act of 2014 (HR 3230))
- Undergraduate students whose permanent address is in one of the counties contiguous to the State of Arkansas identified in relation to ACA 6-60-303 and 19-5-1076 which established the Higher Education Tuition Adjustment Fund
- Graduate students whose permanent address is in one of the states contiguous to the State of Arkansas (Texas, Oklahoma, Missouri, Tennessee, Mississippi, and Louisiana)
- Graduate students who have a full-time graduate assistantship
- Courses offered online
- Courses offered during the summer

Undocumented students pay out-of-state tuition unless they live in university housing.

There may be exceptions/modifications for international students pursuant to a contract with another entity.

- Note 2 The maximum Access & Security fee is \$15 for summer
- Note 3 The maximum Health Services fee is \$75 for summer

Course, lab, and department fees are not included and vary per individual class schedule.